

GAHC040004582023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(Crl) 27/2023

1:Vijay Borah
S/o Shri Biren Borah,
R/o Vill Simulguri, PO/PS Bihpuria, District Lakhimpur, Assam Presently lodging at
District Jail Jully Itanagar.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by the Public Prosecutor.

2:Hura Tanam
D/o Late Hura Tashi

Permanent Resident of Village Palin
PO/PS Sangram
District Kurung Kumey
Arunachal Pradesh.
Present Address C/o Smti Nabam Ruby
W/o Shri Nabam Haching
R/o C Sector Nirjuli
PO Naharlagun
PS Nirjuli District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : CRL.A(J) 7/2023

1:Vijay Borah
S/o Shri Biren Borah
R/o Vill Simulguri
PO/PS Bihpuria
District Lakhimpur
Assam Presently lodging at District Jail Jully Itanagar.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by the Public Prosecutor

2:Hura Tanam
D/o Late Hura Tashi
Permanent Resident of Village Palin
PO/PS Sangram
District Kurung Kumey
Arunachal Pradesh. Present Address C/o Smti Nabam Ruby
W/o Shri Nabam Haching
R/o C Sector Nirjuli
PO Naharlagun
PS Nirjuli District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner :
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 19.04.2023
(Nani Tagia, J)

This is an application, under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, praying for condonation of delay of 1027 days in filing the instant Criminal Appeal (J) No. 7/2023.

Heard Mr. J. Tsering, learned Public Prosecutor for the respondent no. 1.

Issue notice, returnable in 4(four) weeks.

Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondent no. 2.

List it after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant