

GAHC040004582023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(Crl)/27/2023

Vijay Borah
S/o Shri Biren Borah,
R/o Vill Simulguri, PO/PS Bihpuria, District Lakhimpur, Assam Presently lodging at
District Jail Jully Itanagar.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by the Public Prosecutor. 2:Hura Tanam
Age: 0
Occupation :
D/o Late Hura Tashi

Permanent Resident of Village Palin
PO/PS Sangram
District Kurung Kumey
Arunachal Pradesh.
Present Address C/o Smti Nabam Ruby
W/o Shri Nabam Haching
R/o C Sector Nirjuli
PO Naharlagun
PS Nirjuli District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jungam Jini

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/7/2023

Vijay Borah
Age: 50
Occupation :

Address:S/o Shri Biren Borah
R/o Vill Simulguri
PO/PS Bihpuria
District Lakhimpur
Assam Presently lodging at District Jail Jully Itanagar.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Public Prosecutor

2:Hura Tanam

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:D/o Late Hura Tashi

Permanent Resident of Village Palin

PO/PS Sangram

District Kurung Kumey

Arunachal Pradesh. Present Address C/o Smti Nabam Ruby

W/o Shri Nabam Haching

R/o C Sector Nirjuli

PO Naharlagun

PS Nirjuli District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Jungam Jini

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP and Anr.: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, respectively.

BEFORE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

05.09.2024

(P J Saikia, J.)

Heard Mr. J. Jini, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant and Ms. L Hage,
learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Arunachal Pradesh.

Issue Notice to the respondent no. 2.

Registry is directed to issue Notice on the respondent no. 2 through the concerned Police Station.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant