

GAHC040002812026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./6/2026

Vijay Borah
Son of Shri Biren Borah, resident of Village Simulguri, PO and PS Bihpuria,
Lakhimpur District, Assam 784161 and presently lodging at District jail, Jully,
Itanagar.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Ms Hura Yanam
Age: 0
Occupation :
Daughter of Hura Tech
resident of C Sector
PS Nirjuli
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh. 791110 and permanent address Palin Village
PO and PS Sangram
Kurung Kumey District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Landi Tubin, Luku Prakash Borah, Kaushik Gautam Chowdhury

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/7/2023

Vijay Borah
Age: 50
Occupation :

Address:S/o Shri Biren Borah
R/o Vill Simulguri
PO/PS Bihpuria
District Lakhimpur
Assam Presently lodging at District Jail Jully Itanagar.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Public Prosecutor

2:Hura Tanam

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:D/o Late Hura Tashi

Permanent Resident of Village Palin

PO/PS Sangram

District Kurung Kumey

Arunachal Pradesh. Present Address C/o Smti Nabam Ruby

W/o Shri Nabam Haching

R/o C Sector Nirjuli

PO Naharlagun

PS Nirjuli District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Jungam Jini

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP and Anr.: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, respectively.

Linked Case : IA(Crl)/14/2026

Vijay Borah

Age: 20

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Biren Borah

resident of Village Simulguri

PO and PS Bihpuria

Lakhimpur District

Assam 784161 and presently lodging at District jail

Jully

Itanagar.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:represented by the PP of AP

2:Ms Hura Yanam

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Daughter of Hura Tech

resident of C Sector

PS Nirjuli

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.791110 and permanent address Palin Village

PO and PS Sangram

Kurung Kumey District

Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Landi Tubin

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP and Anr: Advocate , appearing for 2, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026

(Budi Habung, J.)

Put-up before any other Bench without one of us(Budi Habung, J).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant